505177934 11/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5224702

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:		CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name		Execution Date	
VLADIMIR BRAILOVSKI				10/17/2018	
YVAN PETIT				10/17/2018	
MARTIN BRUMMUND				10/31/2018	
ANATOLIE TIMERCAN				10/17/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α				
Name:	ECOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPERIEURE				
Street Address:	1100, RUE NOTRE-DAME OUEST				
City:	MONTREAL				
,	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H3C 1K3				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	Number		
		16181954			
		10101334			
		10101934			
CORRESPONDENCE DA		10101354			
		(514)728-2342			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to	514)728-2342 the e-mail address first; if t			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl	sent to rovided	(514)728-2342 the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to rovided	514)728-2342 the e-mail address first; if t	ill be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone:	sent to rovided	514)728-2342 the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 514-990-3434	ill be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email:	sent to rovided	(514)728-2342 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 514-990-3434 manuel@tessieretassocies.co	ill be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	sent to rovided	514)728-2342 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 514-990-3434 manuel@tessieretassocies.co _OUIS TESSIER	ill be sent m		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to	(514)728-2342 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 514-990-3434 manuel@tessieretassocies.co LOUIS TESSIER PO BOX 54029	ill be sent m		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to	514)728-2342 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 514-990-3434 manuel@tessieretassocies.co LOUIS TESSIER PO BOX 54029 MOUNT-ROYAL, QUEBEC H	r ill be sent m 3P3H4		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to	(514)728-2342 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 514-990-3434 manuel@tessieretassocies.co LOUIS TESSIER PO BOX 54029 MOUNT-ROYAL, QUEBEC H 20148-51	r ill be sent m 3P3H4 #45,289		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER:	sent to	(514)728-2342 the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 514-990-3434 manuel@tessieretassocies.co LOUIS TESSIER PO BOX 54029 MOUNT-ROYAL, QUEBEC H 20148-51 LOUIS TESSIER, REG.	r ill be sent m 3P3H4 #45,289		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	sent to	(514)728-2342 the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 514-990-3434 manuel@tessieretassocies.co _OUIS TESSIER PO BOX 54029 MOUNT-ROYAL, QUEBEC H 20148-51 LOUIS TESSIER, REG. /Louis Tessier, Reg. #48	r ill be sent m 3P3H4 #45,289		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ment to	(514)728-2342 the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 514-990-3434 manuel@tessieretassocies.co _OUIS TESSIER PO BOX 54029 MOUNT-ROYAL, QUEBEC H 20148-51 LOUIS TESSIER, REG. /Louis Tessier, Reg. #48	r ill be sent m 3P3H4 #45,289		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	age1.tif	(514)728-2342 the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 514-990-3434 manuel@tessieretassocies.co _OUIS TESSIER PO BOX 54029 MOUNT-ROYAL, QUEBEC H 20148-51 LOUIS TESSIER, REG. /Louis Tessier, Reg. #48	r ill be sent m 3P3H4 #45,289		

source=Assign_to_ETS#page4.tif source=Assign_to_ETS#page5.tif source=Assign_to_ETS#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047435 FRAME: 0108

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

BRAILOVSKI, Vladimir, whose full address is 3110, avenue Kirkfield, Montreal, Quebec, H3R 2E6, Canada;

PETIT, Yvan whose full address is 1848, chemin du Ruisseau Nord, St-Mathieu de Beloeil, Quebec, J3G 2C9, Canada;

BRUMMUND, Martin whose full address is 1225, rue Notre Dame Ouest, Apt. 610, Montréal, Quebec, H3C 6S3 Canada; and

TIMERCAN, Anatolie whose full address is 534, 43^e Avenue, LaSalle, Quebec, H8P 3B5, Canada.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignors) have co-invented certain improvements in "Limb sparing in mammals using patient-specific endoprostheses and cutting guides." described in United States Patent Application serial number <u>16/181,954</u> filed <u>11/6/2018</u>, which is a continuation-in-part of United States Patent Application serial number 15/620,502 filed on June 12, 2017. and:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, effective at least as early as January 14, 2018, of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions held by the assignors, as described in the 1/4

aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any invention or inventions describes in the aforesaid patent application, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorise and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English. The undersigned hereby authorize and request our Patent Agent, Louis Tessier, of 1240 Beaumont, Town of Mount Royal, Quebec, Canada, H3P 3E5, to insert hereinabove the filing dates and application numbers of the applications concerned by this assignment when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each assignor has signed this confirmatory assignment at the dates indicated below

2/4

17th ____ day of _______ 2018.

Monika Paupe

Witness name (in block letters)

Ássignor: BRAILOVSKI, Vladimir

Witness signature /

14th ____ day of ______ 2018.

Monika Paape

Witness name (in block letters)

mula Var

Witness signature

day of

of _____ 2018.

Witness name (in block letters)

Assignor: BRUMMUND, Martin

Assignor: PETIT, Yvan

3/4

day of	2018.
Vitness name (in block letters)	Assignor: BRAILOVSKI, Viadimir
、	
Vitness signature	
day of	f 2018.
Vitness name (in block letters)	Assignor: PETIT, Yvan
Vitness signature	
Montreal day of	r3/. <i>007. 201</i> 82018.
ACCHINELLO YANN	M. B.

Witness name (in block letters)

Assignor: BRUMMUND, Martin

3/4

Witness signature

din in the second second

day of _____ 2018.

Witness name (in block letters)

.....

Assignor: TIMERCAN, Anatolie

Witness signature

4/4

PATENT REEL: 047435 FRAME: 0113 Witness signature

th 17

¢

day of ______ 2018.

12 Alexandre

<u>Мовиам LETENNEU R</u> Witness name (in block letters)

Assignor: TIMERCAN, Anatolie

Witness signature

RECORDED: 11/06/2018